504987377 07/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5034123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERTH ADVANCED PACKAGING INNOVATIONS, LTD.	06/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI, LLLP
Street Address:	3200 OHIO WAY
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7882721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205288863
Email: rost@usa.net
Correspondent Name: KYLE W. ROST

Address Line 1: 5490 S. AUTUMN COURT

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KYLE W. ROST

SIGNATURE: /Kyle W. Rost/

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT721#page1.tif

PATENT 504987377 REEL: 046469 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of January 11, 2018, by and between Werth Advanced Packaging Innovations, Ltd., a Colorado limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and SCI, LLLP, a Colorado limited liability limited partnership (the "<u>Assignor</u>") whose post office address is 3200 Ohio Way, Denver, CO 80209, United States of America

WHEREAS, assignor is the owner by mesne assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in

CONTAINER BODYMAKER

for which United States Letters Patent no. 7,882,721 issued on Feb. 8, 2011.

WHEREAS, assigner, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and in, to, and under any and all Leners Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, adequate, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor, by these presents does quirclaim, sell, assign, and transfer unto said assigned assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid patent, in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file applications under any patent law of the United States claiming priority of the aforesaid United States Patent, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States and elsewhere upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications, or supplementary disclosures that may be filled in the United States and throughout the world upon said invention; and said assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said assignee.

Assignor further agrees without any payment by said assignee, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned assignor, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence fix interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested, and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said assignor, by and through its duly authorized Manager, has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date written below next to assignor's name.

By <u>////7/2--></u> Date <u>G/13/18</u>

Scott Coors, Manages

State of Colorado

ss.

City and County of Denver

WERTH ADVANCED PACKAGING INNOVATIONS LTD

Before me personally appeared said Scott Coors in his capacity as Manager and President of Worth Advanced Packaging Innovations, Ltd., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 14¹⁵ day of 300cm. 2018

PATENT

REEL: 046469 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 07/02/2018